W ith brass straps and auto-ground,
these rugged receptacles are ideal
for any installation in which ground
path through the strap is especially critical. They also
provide all the durability and ease-of-installation
features or our other Heavy-Duty Receptacles —
including triple-wipe brass power contacts, impact-
resistant construction and screw-pressure-plate

Heavy-Duty Receptacles
15 & 20A, 125V
Ordering Information
Hospital Grade Devices
Heavy-Duty Receptacles
15 & 20A, 125V
NEMA
5-15R
NEMA
5-20R
AMENgnitaR
Catalog Number A. V. Color Config. No.
Hospital Grade Duplex Receptacles Back & Side Wire
PS8200-HI 15 125 Ivory 5-15R
PS8200-HW 15 125 White 5-15R
PS8200-H 15 125 Brown 5-15R
PS8200-HGRY 15 125 Gray 5-15R
PS8200-HRED 15 125 Red 5-15R
PS8200-HLA 15 125 Light Almond 5-15R
PS8300-HI 20 125 Ivory 5-20R
PS8300-HW 20 125 White 5-20R
PS8300-H 20 125 Brown 5-20R
PS8300-HGRY 20 125 Gray 5-20R